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STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF THE PROGRESS OF CANADA 

xea of the Dominion of^Canada in square miles: Land, 3,462,103; Fresh Water, 228,307; Total, 3,690,410. 

NOTE.—Dashes in this table indicate that comparable data are not available for the years so indicated. 

Item 1871 1881 1891 1901 1911 
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Prince Edward Island 
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94,021 
387,800 
285,594 

1,191,516 
1,620,851 
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440,572 
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492,338 

New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 

Alberta 
British Columbia 
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94,021 
387,800 
285,594 

1,191,516 
1,620,851 
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36,247 

48,000 

108,891 
440,572 
321,233 

1,359,027 
1,926,922 

62,260 
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109,078 
450,396 
321,263 

1,488,535 
2,114,321 
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98,173 

98,967 
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459,574 
331,120 

1,648,898 
2,182,947 

255,211 
91,279 
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351,889 
2,005,776 
2,527,292 

461,394 
492,432 
374,295 
392,480 
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Northwest Territories 
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94,021 
387,800 
285,594 

1,191,516 
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48,000 

108,891 
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321,233 

1,359,027 
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1,488,535 
2,114,321 
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459,574 
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2,182,947 

255,211 
91,279 
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20,129 

8,512 
6,507 
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1,359,027 
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3,689,257 4,324,810 4,833,239 5,371,315 7,206,643 

GAINFULLY OCCUPIED—* 

Other primary " . . . 
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735,2075 
58,2116 

237,972 
86,694 
61,310 
88,064 

203,897 
24,121' 
116,598 

3,534 

716,860 
71,5846 

299,535 
89,165 
82,483 
99,552 

236,205 
58,789 

127,867 
792 

933,735 
139,877^ 
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735,2075 
58,2116 
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86,694 
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203,897 
24,121' 
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71,5846 
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89,165 
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86,694 
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88,064 

203,897 
24,121' 
116,598 

3,534 

716,860 
71,5846 

299,535 
89,165 
82,483 
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58,789 
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158,926 
Trade and finance " 
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86,694 
61,310 
88,064 

203,897 
24,121' 
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716,860 
71,5846 

299,535 
89,165 
82,483 
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322,895 
Clerical " 

No. 
tt 

tt 

it 

tt 

a 

tt 

u 
it 

tt 

tt 

tt 

No. 
it 

tt 

tt 

it 

tt 

tt 

it 

if 

tt 

it 

No. 

No. 

No. 
It 

tt 

tt 

No. 

-

-
735,2075 
58,2116 

237,972 
86,694 
61,310 
88,064 

203,897 
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99,552 

236,205 
58,789 

127,867 
792 

106,351 
Labourers " 

No. 
tt 

tt 

it 

tt 

a 

tt 

u 
it 

tt 

tt 

tt 

No. 
it 

tt 

tt 

it 

tt 

tt 

it 

if 

tt 

it 

No. 

No. 

No. 
It 

tt 

tt 

No. 

-

-
735,2075 
58,2116 

237,972 
86,694 
61,310 
88,064 

203,897 
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Immigration— 
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17,033 
21,822 
9,136 

900,080 

22,042 
52,516 
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17,9871° 
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From other countries 
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17,9871° 
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27,773 47,991 82,165 49,1491° 331,288 

Vital Statistics—* 
Births (live)" 
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Diseases of the arteries12  

Tuberculosis (all forms)12. . . . 
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i Figures are subject to revision. 2 These are intercensal estimates and will be adjusted after the next 
jsus 3 Quinquennial census figures. 4 Exclusive of the Territories. 5 Includes all farmers 
is 14 years and over, whether or not reported with gainful occupation. 6 Excluding nomadic Indians and 
dians on reserves. 7 Includes pulp-mill employees and almost all mine and smelter employees, except 
•rical workers. 8 Exclusive of persons on Active Service on June 2, 1941. 9 Clerical workers in 


